
Member Title Agency Region Phone E-mail address

Peggy Vizenor SSIS Mentor & Case Aide Polk 1 218-773-5019 peggy.vizenor@co.polk.mn.us

Kathy Melvin SSIS Mentor & Case Aide Hubbard 2 218-732-2408 kmelvin@co.hubbard.mn.us

Craig Pierce SSIS Mentor & Social Worker Itasca 3 218-327-6147 craig.pierce@co.itasca.mn.us

Marcia Ryss SSIS Mentor & Social Worker St. Louis 3 218-733-2895 ryssm@stlouiscountymn.gov

Rachel Brause CP Worker & SSIS Mentor Clay 4 218-299-7141 rachel.brause@co.clay.mn.us

Staci Stoner SSIS Mentor & Case Aide Morrison 5 320-632-0259 stacis@co.morrison.mn.us

Charlotte Hand  CP Supervisor Kandiyohi 6 320-231-7800 charlotte_h@co.kandiyohi.mn.us

Brenda Mahoney Division Director Stearns 7 320-656-6075 brenda.mahoney@co.stearns.mn.us

Kristin Malin SW & SSIS Mentor SWMHHS 8 507-527-6747 kristin.malin@swmhhs.com

Wendy Morton Children's Services Supervisor Waseca 9 507-835-0585 wendy.morton@co.waseca.mn.us

Lisa Appelhof Supervisor Freeborn 10 507-377-5485 lisa.appelhoff@co.freeborn.mn.us

Jodi Kennedy SW & SSIS Mentor Washington 11 651-430-6568 jodi.kennedy@co.washington.mn.us

Earl Robinson Manager Leech Lake 218-335-3657 earl.robinson@llojibwe.org

Mike Thompson Social Worker & SSIS Mentor White Earth 218-983-4647 Miketh@whiteearth.com

Cynthia Carlson CEP Supervisor Hennepin 12 612-348-6638 cynthia.carlson@hennepin.us

Annie Crawford Supervisor Hennepin 12 612-348-4308 annie.crawford@hennepin.us

SSIS Worker Advisory Group Member Roster

Updated April 3, 2014

mailto:peggy.vizenor@co.polk.mn.us
mailto:kmelvin@co.hubbard.mn.us
mailto:craig.pierce@co.itasca.mn.us
mailto:ryssm@stlouiscountymn.gov
mailto:rachel.brause@co.clay.mn.us
mailto:stacis@co.morrison.mn.us
mailto:charlotte_h@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
mailto:brenda.mahoney@co.stearns.mn.us
mailto:kristin.malin@swmhhs.com
mailto:wendy.morton@co.waseca.mn.us
mailto:lisa.appelhoff@co.freeborn.mn.us
mailto:jodi.kennedy@co.washington.mn.us
mailto:earl.robinson@llojibwe.org
mailto:Miketh@whiteearth.com
mailto:cynthia.carlson@hennepin.us
mailto:annie.crawford@hennepin.us


JoAnn Shaw Mentor Hennepin 12 612-348-8309 joann.shaw@hennepin.us

Jim Koepfer AP SW Ramsey 13 651-266-4255 jim.koepfer@co.ramsey.mn.us

Kim Young CMH Supervisor Ramsey 13 651-639-4015 kimberly.young@co.ramsey.mn.us

Jean Swanson-Broberg Project Manager SSIS 651-431-4746 jean.swanson-broberg@state.mn.us

Kim Lunz Business Analyst SSIS 651-431-4765 kimberly.lunz@state.mn.us

Chuck Emerson-Henry Systems Analyst SSIS 651-431-4750 chuck.emerson-henry@state.mn.us

Amy Lembcke Policy Liaison SSIS 651-431-4779 amy.lembcke@state.mn.us

Joanne Anderson Systems Analyst SSIS 651-431-4780 joanne.m.anderson@state.mn.us

Bryan Bright Systems Analyst SSIS 651-431-4799 bryan.bright@state.mn.us

Sumitha Sunny Systems Analyst SSIS 651-431-4289 sumitha.sunny@state.mn.us

Kenny Christenson Business Analyst SSIS 651-431-4771 kenny.christenson@state.mn.us

Angela Walswick SSIS Trainer MCWTS 651-431-4793 angela.walswick@state.mn.us

Lisa Litchfield WAG Facilitator and Worker Mentor Coordinator SSIS 651-431-4795 lisa.litchfield@state.mn.us

Additional contact information:
SSIS Help Desk SSIS Worker: 

Phone:   651-431-4801    FAX:  651-431-7521 E-mail: dhs.ssishelp@state.mn.us E-mail: dhs.ssis.worker@state.mn.us
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